
Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Returns % Returns % Returns % Returns %

0 - 1,000 5,115 8.28 13,030 46.44 149 5.21 18,294 19.73

1,000 - 2,000 11,879 19.22 3,087 11.00 285 9.97 15,251 16.45

2,000 - 3,000 16,842 27.25 2,438 8.69 307 10.74 19,587 21.12

3,000 - 4,000 12,668 20.49 1,240 4.42 296 10.35 14,204 15.32

4,000 - 5,000 6,264 10.13 960 3.42 244 8.53 7,468 8.05

5,000 - 6,000 3,033 4.91 857 3.05 167 5.84 4,057 4.38

6,000 - 7,000 1,753 2.84 437 1.56 180 6.30 2,370 2.56

7,000 - 8,000 1,157 1.87 550 1.96 145 5.07 1,852 2.00

8,000 - 9,000 712 1.15 377 1.34 130 4.55 1,219 1.31

9,000 - 10,000 508 0.82 291 1.04 113 3.95 912 0.98

10,000 + 1,881 3.04 4,791 17.08 843 29.49 7,515 8.10

Total 61,812 100 28,058 100 2,859 100 92,729 100

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Returns by Tax Paid Range and Type of Property in 2022

Note: 2022 figures are calculated with reference to the date on which a stamp duty return was stamped

Duty Paid €
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total
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Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Returns % Returns % Returns % Returns %

Carlow 695 1.12 328 1.17 42 1.47 1,065 1.15

Cavan 889 1.44 507 1.81 94 3.29 1,490 1.61

Clare 1,388 2.25 994 3.54 122 4.27 2,504 2.70

Cork 6,558 10.61 3420 12.19 333 11.65 10,311 11.12

Donegal 1,731 2.80 1298 4.63 134 4.69 3,163 3.41

Dublin 18,621 30.13 3939 14.04 161 5.63 22,721 24.50

Galway 2,789 4.51 2227 7.94 229 8.01 5,245 5.66

Kerry 1,748 2.83 1269 4.52 190 6.65 3,207 3.46

Kildare 3,741 6.05 869 3.10 79 2.76 4,689 5.06

Kilkenny 953 1.54 793 2.83 70 2.45 1,816 1.96

Laois 994 1.61 494 1.76 60 2.10 1,548 1.67

Leitrim 545 0.88 393 1.40 72 2.52 1,010 1.09

Limerick 2,254 3.65 1071 3.82 118 4.13 3,443 3.71

Longford 515 0.83 300 1.07 42 1.47 857 0.92

Louth 1,723 2.79 689 2.46 49 1.71 2,461 2.65

Mayo 1,550 2.51 1261 4.49 183 6.40 2,994 3.23

Meath 2,825 4.57 1157 4.12 80 2.80 4,062 4.38

Monaghan 510 0.83 581 2.07 67 2.34 1,158 1.25

Offaly 878 1.42 742 2.64 46 1.61 1,666 1.80

Roscommon 920 1.49 703 2.51 125 4.37 1,748 1.89

Sligo 978 1.58 491 1.75 87 3.04 1,556 1.68

Tipperary 1,701 2.75 1280 4.56 143 5.00 3,124 3.37

Waterford 1,855 3.00 693 2.47 57 1.99 2,605 2.81

Westmeath 1,139 1.84 789 2.81 70 2.45 1,998 2.15

Wexford 2,234 3.61 1047 3.73 121 4.23 3,402 3.67

Wicklow 2,078 3.36 723 2.58 85 2.97 2,886 3.11

Total 61,812 100 28,058 100 2,859 100.00 92,729 100.00

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Returns by Type of Property in 2022

County
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total

2



Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Returns % Returns % Returns % Returns % Returns % Returns %

Carlow 228 1.25 271 1.78 320 1.74 74 0.52 172 0.68 1,065 1.15

Cavan 402 2.20 483 3.17 312 1.69 104 0.73 189 0.74 1,490 1.61

Clare 599 3.27 562 3.69 619 3.36 251 1.77 473 1.86 2,504 2.70

Cork 2,123 11.60 1,456 9.55 2,603 14.13 1,761 12.40 2,368 9.33 10,311 11.12

Donegal 1,103 6.03 926 6.07 567 3.08 170 1.20 397 1.56 3,163 3.41

Dublin 2,486 13.59 956 6.27 3,274 17.77 4,994 35.16 11,011 43.36 22,721 24.50

Galway 1,331 7.28 819 5.37 1,204 6.54 782 5.51 1,109 4.37 5,245 5.66

Kerry 916 5.01 722 4.73 662 3.59 300 2.11 607 2.39 3,207 3.46

Kildare 446 2.44 408 2.68 996 5.41 1,463 10.30 1,376 5.42 4,689 5.06

Kilkenny 432 2.36 371 2.43 418 2.27 182 1.28 413 1.63 1,816 1.96

Laois 313 1.71 395 2.59 481 2.61 123 0.87 236 0.93 1,548 1.67

Leitrim 311 1.70 347 2.28 173 0.94 51 0.36 128 0.50 1,010 1.09

Limerick 748 4.09 806 5.28 844 4.58 393 2.77 652 2.57 3,443 3.71

Longford 275 1.50 291 1.91 123 0.67 44 0.31 124 0.49 857 0.92

Louth 428 2.34 545 3.57 825 4.48 247 1.74 416 1.64 2,461 2.65

Mayo 913 4.99 873 5.72 543 2.95 220 1.55 445 1.75 2,994 3.23

Meath 561 3.07 433 2.84 1,137 6.17 1,002 7.05 929 3.66 4,062 4.38

Monaghan 351 1.92 260 1.70 243 1.32 96 0.68 208 0.82 1,158 1.25

Offaly 408 2.23 439 2.88 447 2.43 115 0.81 257 1.01 1,666 1.80

Roscommon 620 3.39 505 3.31 272 1.48 112 0.79 239 0.94 1,748 1.89

Sligo 439 2.40 421 2.76 295 1.60 122 0.86 279 1.10 1,556 1.68

Tipperary 984 5.38 824 5.40 580 3.15 209 1.47 527 2.08 3,124 3.37

Waterford 508 2.78 669 4.39 630 3.42 290 2.04 508 2.00 2,605 2.81

Westmeath 447 2.44 471 3.09 511 2.77 201 1.42 368 1.45 1,998 2.15

Wexford 568 3.10 791 5.19 1,026 5.57 400 2.82 617 2.43 3,402 3.67

Wicklow 354 1.94 207 1.36 482 2.62 498 3.51 1,345 5.30 2,886 3.11

Total 18,294 100.00 15,251 100.00 18,420 100.00 14,204 100.00 25,393 100.00 92,729 100.00

* Includes Residential, Non-Residential and Mixed-Use Property

A further breakdown of higher amounts is not available to protect taxpayer privacy

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by County in 2022*

County

Duty Paid €

0 - 1,000 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 - 3,000 3,000 - 4,000 4,000 + Total
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